
                                                                 February 3, 2005

Mr. Donald Flater, Chief
Bureau of Radiological Health
IA Dept. Of Public Health
401 S.W. 7th Street, Suite D
Des Moines, IA 50309

Dear Mr. Flater:

Enclosed is the certificate for a member of your staff who successfully completed the following
Course:

Root Cause/Incident Investigation Workshop (G-205)
Lisle, Illinois, November 15-19, 2004

Please distribute the certificate to your staff member and pass on our congratulations.

Sincerely,

/RA/
Paul H. Lohaus, Director
Office of State and Tribal Programs

Enclosure:
Training Certificate

cc: Randal S. Dahlin



February 3, 2005

Mr. Paul S. Schmidt, Manager
Radiation Protection Section
Division of Public Health
Dept of Health & Family Services
P.O. Box 2659
Madison, WI 53701-2659

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Enclosed are the certificates for members of your staff who successfully completed the
following Course:

Root Cause Incident Investigation Workshop (G-205)
Lisle, Illinois, November 15-19, 2004

Please distribute the certificates to your staff and pass on our congratulations.

Sincerely,

/RA/
Paul H. Lohaus, Director
Office of State and Tribal Programs

Enclosures:
Training Certificates

cc: Paul J. Caleb
Leola M. DeKock
Rashid Salikhdjanov
Megan Shober



                                                                 February 3, 2005

Mr. Robert E. Owen, Chief
Bureau of Radiation Protection
Ohio Dept. of Health
P.O. Box 118
Columbus, OH 43216-0118

Dear Owen:

Enclosed are the certificates for members of your staff who successfully completed the
following Course:

Root Cause/Incident Investigation Workshop (G-205)
Columbus, Ohio - December 6-10, 2004

Please distribute the certificates to your staff and pass on our congratulations.

Sincerely,

/RA/
Paul H. Lohaus, Director
Office of  State and Tribal Programs

Enclosures:
Training Certificates 

cc: Joseph P. Allgeier
Kenneth S. Barnhart
Jim Colleli
Candace J. Corpus
Amy Cosner
Doug Cosner
Sangita P. Desai
Shannon Dettmer
Stephen A. Helmer
Stephen James
Celeste Lipp
David R. Lipp
Charles D. McCracken
Michael J. Rubadue
Loraine Stephens
James Webb



February 3, 2005

Mr. Robert L. Johnson, Manager
Radiation Health and Toxic Agents Branch
Cabinet for Health Services
275 East Main Street
Frankfort, KY 40621-0001

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Enclosed is the certificate for a member of your staff who successfully completed the following
Course:

Root Cause/Incident Investigation Workshop (G-205)
Columbus, Ohio - December 6-10, 2004

Please distribute the certificate to your staff member and pass on our congratulations.

Sincerely,

/RA/
Paul H. Lohaus, Director
Office of State and Tribal Programs

Enclosure:
Training Certificate

cc: Robert Gresham
Matthew McKinley



February 3, 2005

Mr. Gary L. Robertson, Director
Office of Radiation Protection
WA Dept. of Health
717 Cleanwater Lane, Bldg. #5
P.O. Box 47827
Olympia, WA 98504-7827

Dear Mr. Robertson:

Enclosed is the certificate for a member of your staff who successfully completed the following
Course:

Root Cause/Incident Investigation Workshop (G-205)
Arlington, Texas, December 13-17, 2004

Please distribute the certificate to your staff member and pass on our congratulations.

Sincerely,

/RA/
Paul H. Lohaus, Director
Office of State and Tribal Programs

Enclosure:
As stated

cc: Steve Matthews
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SIMILAR LETTERS SENT TO THE FOLLOWING LIST OF PROGRAM DIRECTORS FOR THE TRAINING
COURSE LISTED (See Below).

TRAINING COURSES:

Root Cause/Incident Investigation Workshop (G-205)
Lisle, Illinois - November 15-19, 2004

Root Cause/Incident Investigation Workshop (G-205)
Columbus, Ohio - December 6-10, 2004

Root Cause/Incident Investigation Workshop (G-205)
Arlington, Texas - December 13-17, 2004

Mr. Donald Flater, Chief
Bureau of Radiological Health
IA Dept. Of Public Health
401 S.W. 7th Street, Suite D
Des Moines, IA 50309 

Mr. Robert L. Johnson, Manager
Radiation Health & Toxic Agents Branch
Cabinet for Health Services
275 East Main Street, Mail Stop HS-2E-D
Frankfort, KY  40621-0001

Mr. Robert E. Owen, Chief
Bureau of Radiation Protection
Ohio Department of Health
P. O. Box 118
Columbus, OH  43216-0118

Mr. Gary L. Robertson, Director
Office of Radiation Protection
Washington Department of Health
P.O. Box 47827
Olympia, WA  98504-7827

Mr. Paul S. Schmidt, Manager
Radiation Protection Section
Division of Public Health
Department of Health & Family Services
P.O. Box 2659
Madison, WI 53701-2659


